Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. PTO 11/989431 02/11/2008

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

L	1-31-92			•	ates Patent and Trademark Office	
0		REC ⁽	02-21-20	08		
://:	Our Ref.: ARC-427-148	P				
~	To the Director of the U.S. De	1 T - 1 1	10348370	JO		
, ,	To the Director of the U.S. Par			tached original docume		
	1. Name of conveying party(i 1 Hitoshi KIHARA	es): 5 Shigeyoshi ARAI	2. Name a	nd address of receiving	party(ies):	
		•	1) Name:	TAIVO NIDDONI CA:	NSO CORPORATION	
	2 Shigeru HAYASHIDA	6	1 '		a 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
	3 Takashi KAMBE	7	City:	Tokyo	i 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
	4 Hiroshi KAWAKAMI	8		•		
	Additional name/s of conveying	no mortu/ios attached?	State/Co	ountry: Japan	Zip:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	ig party/ies attached?	2) Name			
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress.		
	Security Assignment	Change of Name	City:			
	Other		State:		Zip:	
	Execution Date:	nuary 28, 2008 (all inventors	s) Addition	nal name/s & address/es	s attached? Tyes No	
	A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 11/989,431 (2) (3) Additional numbers at			s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) ttached Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party		6. Total nu	umber of applications &	patents involved: 1	
	concerning document shou	ld be mailed:				
				e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	Name: Ar	thur R. Crawford		nclosed		
	Internal Address:		L A	uthorized to be charged	to deposit account #14-1140	
			8. The Cor	mmissioner is hereby au	thorized to charge any	
	Street Address: Nixon & V	anderhye P.C.			asserted to be filed, or which	
	901 North Glebe Road				(or with any paper thereafter	
	11th Floor				firm) to our Account No.	
	City: Arlington State:	VA Zip: 22203	14-1140).		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
		DOTA	01 05E 11115 51 7	1CE		
9. Statements and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	of the original document.	I_{I}	(
	Arthur R. Crawford	. U	ML. Cark		February 11, 2008	
	Name of Person Signi		Signature		Date	
	Reg. No. 25.327	_				
	Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000086 11989431 02/12/2008 GFREY1

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1302141

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0615

12/

			Case No				
	ASS	SIGNMENT OF U.S. I	PATENT RIGHTS				
	(1) Hitoshi KIHA	RA`	·				
	(2) Shigeru HAYA	SHIDA					
(Inven	·						
	(4) Hiroshi KAWAI						
	(5) Shigeyoshi A						
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Assignee) TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION							
Addre	ess) 3-26, Koyama 1-	chome, Shinagawa-ku, To	okyo, Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
		applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Title)		METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING OXYGEN ISOTOPE OR ISOTOPES					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for					
	patent in the Onite	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No11/989,431					
	on						
		The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.					
	<u> </u>		and documents necessary in connection with the				
applica	ation or any interference w	hich may be declared and	d any continuing or divisional applications thereof				
and als	so to execute separate as	signments in connection v	with such applications as the Assignee may				
deem	necessary or expedient ar	nd further to perform any	act which may be necessary in connection with				
	nents.	autonal Convention for Pr	otection of Industrial Property or similar				
-g		s) to perform all affirmation	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant				
of a va	alid United States patent to		ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant				
	•		t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any				
	Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States resulting from s	said application or any division or divisions or				
contine	uing applications thereof to	the said Assignee, as A	ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby				
	ants that he has (they have have) not executed and wi		entire interest herein assigned, and that he has				
(tiley i	•		ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on				
his as			ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the				
	of the United States Patent						
			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned				
signatı	ure(s).						
		5	Hitoshi Kihara				
Date .	January 28, 2008	Signature of inventor	Hitoshi KIHARA				
Date	January 28, 2008_	Signature of inventor	Shineru Hayndida				
	January 20, 2006	Oignatore of inverse.	Shigeru HAYASHIDA				
Date	January 28, 2008	Signature of inventor	Takash Kambe				
-			Takashi KAMBE				
Date ₋	January 28, 2008	Signature of inventor	History Cawakama				
Date	January 28, 2008	Signature of inventor					
Dale .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	digitation of inventor	Shigeyoshi ARAI				
			.				
Witnes	ssed by:		Date				
	ssed by:		Date				
Date ₋	January 28, 2008	Signature of inventor	Hiroshi KAWAKAMI: Shigeyoshi ARAI				

264637

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 02/11/2008